

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4428/2020

Gopal Son Of Shri Kishan Lal

----Petitioner

Versus

Kalawati Devi Wife Of Shri Geetam Singh

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4833/2020

Gopal Son Of Shri Kishan Lal

----Petitioner

Versus

Kalawati Devi Wife Of Shri Geetam Singh

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Anil Jain, Adv.
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

16/11/2021

Two weeks' time is allowed to file PF and notices.

Till then, the interim order to continue.

सत्यमेव जयते (INDERJEET SINGH),J