

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4428/2020

Gopal Son Of Shri Kishan Lal

----Petitioner

Versus

Kalawati Devi & Ors.

----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4833/2020

Gopal Son Of Shri Kishan Lal

----Petitioner

Versus

Kalawati Devi & Ors.

----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Dushyant Jain for  
Mr. Anil Jain  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Amit Singh Shekhawat

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL**

**Order**

**13/04/2022**

The matter comes up on applications No.1/2022 filed by the respondents seeking vacation of the interim order dated 01.10.2021.

Since, the arguments on stay vacation application and for admission of writ petitions would be same, as requested by the learned counsels for the respective parties, the prayer would be considered at the time of admission of the writ petitions.

List these matters for admission on 06.05.2022 as prayed.

Interim order to continue till the next date.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J