


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4428/2020

Gopal Son Of Shri Kishan Lal

----Petitioner

Versus

Kalawati Devi Wife Of Shri Geetam Singh

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4833/2020

Gopal Son Of Shri Kishan Lal

----Petitioner

Versus

Kalawati Devi Wife Of Shri Geetam Singh

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Udit Sapra
For Respondent(s) : Ms. Poonam Rao for Mr. Neeraj Batra-
G.C.

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

09/09/2025

Counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner has expired and he needs some time to file an application for bringing the legal representatives of the deceased petitioner on record.

Time sought for is granted.

List after two weeks.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J